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Al’state University

Degree Level

Bachelor

Certificate

Doctoral

Master

Post-Master Degree
Total

40.97%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
9.03%
100.00%

Undergraduate

Major

Education
Special Education
Total

Graduate

Major

Adv Studies Teaching and Learn
Curriculum and Instruction
Education

Educational Leadership
Educational Leadership Studles

Reading

Teaching

Teaching English to Spkrs of Other Languages
Total

Y%ofDegrees

pport &

Institutional Research

2018-19

65

106
9
180

Degree Level

Bachelor
Bachelor

Degree Level

Master
Master
Post-Master ...
Doctoral
Master

Master

Master
Certificate

Degree Trends College of Education

%ofDegrees

36.11%
0.00%
0.00%
58.89%
5.00%
100.00%

S%ofDegrees

88.14%
11.86%
100.00%

SeofDegrees

0.00%
17.65%
15.29%
0.00%
7.06%
24.71%
35.29%
0.00%
100.00%

%ofDegrees  2020-21

37.22% 59
2.22% 2
0.00% 1
56.11% 160
4.44% 6
100.00% 228

2018-19 %ofDegrees

52 80.00%
13 20.00%
65 100.00%

2018-19 %ofDegrees

0.00%
20.00%
7.83%
0.00%
13.04%
17.39%
41.74%
0.00%
100.00%

%ofDegrees

25.88%
0.88%
0.44%
70.18%
2.63%
100.00%

2019-20 %ofDegrees

57 85.07%
10 14.93%
67 100.00%

%ofDegrees

0.00%
30.09%
7.08%
0.00%
7.96%
17.70%
33.63%
3.54%
100.00%

2020-21

5Year
%ofDegrees Average
38.76%

1.55%

6.20%

51.16%

2.33%

100.00%

%ofDegrees  2021-22

83.05% 42
16.95% 6
100.00% 50

SeofDegrees

0.00%
13.02%
3.55%
0.59%
45.56%
8.28%
27.81%
1.18%
100.00%

2021-22

%ofDegrees iez
Average

88.00%

12.00%

100.00%

5Year
%ofDegrees Average
0.00%

22.78%

3,80%

10.13%

6.33%

8.86%

45.57%

2.53%

100.00%




