

## Degree Trends College of Education

Degree Level	2017-18	%ofDegrees	2018-19	%ofDegrees	2019-20	%ofDegrees	2020-21	%ofDegrees	2021-22	%ofDegrees	5 Year Average
Bachelor	59	40.97%	65	36.11%	67	37.22%	59	25.88%	50	38.76%	60
Certificate	54	0.00%	N. T.C.	0.00%	4	2.22%	2	0.88%	2	1.55%	1
Doctoral		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	1	0.44%	8	6.20%	1
Master	72	50.00%	106	58.89%	101	56.11%	160	70.18%	66	51.16%	101
Post-Master Degree	13	9.03%	9	5.00%	8	4.44%	6	2.63%	3	2.33%	7
Total	144	100.00%	180	100.00%	180	100.00%	228	100.00%	129	100.00%	172

## Undergraduate

Major	Degree Level	2017-18	%ofDegrees	2018-19	%ofDegrees	2019-20	%ofDegrees	2020-21	%ofDegrees	2021-22	%ofDegrees	5 Year Average
Education	Bachelor	52	88.14%	52	80.00%	57	85.07%	49	83.05%	44	88.00%	50
Special Education	Bachelor	7	11.86%	13	20.00%	10	14.93%	10	16.95%	6	12.00%	9
Total		59	100.00%	65	100.00%	67	100.00%	59	100.00%	50	100.00%	60

## Graduate

Major	Degree Level	2017-18	%ofDegrees	2018-19	%ofDegrees	2019-20	%ofDegrees	2020-21	%ofDegrees	2021-22	%ofDegrees	5 Year Average
Adv Studies Teaching and Learn	Master		0.00%	+	0.00%	8	0.00%	+5	0.00%		0.00%	
Curriculum and Instruction	Master	15	17.65%	23	20.00%	34	30.09%	22	13.02%	18	22.78%	22
Education	Post-Master	13	15.29%	9	7.83%	8	7.08%	6	3.55%	3	3.80%	7
Educational Leadership	Doctoral	2	0.00%	2	0.00%	-	0.00%	1	0.59%	8	10.13%	1
Educational Leadership Studies	Master	6	7.06%	15	13.04%	9	7.96%	77	45.56%	5	6.33%	22
Reading	Master	21	24.71%	20	17.39%	20	17.70%	14	8.28%	7	8.86%	16
Teaching	Master	30	35.29%	48	41.74%	38	33.63%	47	27.81%	36	45.57%	39
Teaching English to Spkrs of Other Languages	Certificate	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	4	3.54%	2	1.18%	2	2.53%	1
Total		85	100.00%	115	100.00%	113	100.00%	169	100.00%	79	100.00%	112